Scrap
SG&A Profit ED&T-R&D

16.16 $ 175.58 $ 0.81 $ 10.64 $ 9.75 $ 4.03 $ 25.23 $ 0.68 $

16.16 $ 175.58 $ 0.81 $ 10.64 $ 9.75 $ 4.03 $ 25.23 $ 0.68 $

Total

Manufacturing

Cost

(Component/

Assembly)

Markup Total Markup

Cost

(Component/

Assembly)

Total

Packaging

Cost

(Component/

Assembly)

-$

-$

201.50 $

201.50 $

Net Component/

Assembly Cost

Impact to OEM

123

E. Power-Split Sensitivity Analysis

For this case study, it is useful to understand how sensitive the incremental unit cost
impact ($3,435) is to any future changes in the cost of materials, labor, burden, or mark­
up. The following scenarios were modeled relative to 2010 dollars: supplier and OEM
labor cost -20%; burden cost -20%; material cost +/- 20%; mark-up +/- 20%. Given the
clear trends in North American manufacturing, only declines were considered for the
labor and burden rates within this sensitivity analysis. The percent change in cost for
each of these categories was modeled independently. The results for each scenario are
shown in Table E-1.

Table E-1: Cost Model Sensitivity Study Results

Model Description
Net Component /Assembly

Cost Impact to OEM

Baseline, Case Study #0502 $3,435

20% average decrease in labor rates $3,340 (-3%)

20% average decrease in burden rates $3,334 (-3%)

20% average decrease in raw material costs(1) $2,945 (-14%)

20% average increase in raw material costs(1) $3,925 (+14%)

20% average decrease in mark-up rates $3,322 (-3%)

20% average increase in mark-up rates $3,548 (+3%)

1
Both raw material and commodity purchased components are grouped together in the above sensitivity

analysis.

As discussed in Section D.1.2, approximately 71% of the incremental direct
manufacturing costs (i.e., $2,865.06) are material costs, 14% labor costs, and 15%
overhead costs. Relative to the net incremental direct manufacturing cost of $3,435,
approximately 83.5% are total manufacturing costs (i.e., material, labor, overhead) and
the remaining 16.5% is applicable mark-up.

More than 95% of the costs for adding the power-split technology to the baseline
configuration originate from the transmission (34%) and electrical power supply (63%)